

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF TENNESSEE
AT NASHVILLE**

**THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellees,**

v.

**TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, et al.,
Defendants-Appellants,**

**NATU BAH, et al.,
Intervenor-Defendants.**

**ON APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAL UNDER
TENN. R. APP. P. 9 FROM THE ORDER OF THE DAVIDSON
COUNTY CHANCERY COURT**

**INTERVENOR-DEFENDANTS BAH, DIALLO, BRUMFIELD,
AND DAVIS'S APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAL**

**BEACON CENTER OF
TENNESSEE**

Braden H. Boucek (BPR No. 021399)
P.O. Box 198646
Nashville, TN 37219
Tel: (615) 383-6431
Email: braden@beacontn.org

*Attorney for Bria Davis / Star
Brumfield*

Jason I. Coleman (BPR No. 031434)
7808 Oakfield Grove
Brentwood, TN 37027
Tel: (615) 721-2555
Email: jicoleman84@gmail.com

*Local Counsel for Natu Bah /
Builguissa Diallo*

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE

Arif Panju* (TX Bar No.
24070380)
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 960
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: (512) 480-5936
Email: apanju@ij.org

David Hodges* (D.C. Bar No.
1025319)
Keith Neely* (D.C. Bar No.
888273735)
901 N. Glebe Road, Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203
Tel: (703) 682-9320
Email: dhodges@ij.org
Email: kneely@ij.org

Tim Keller* (AZ Bar No. 019844)
398 S. Mill Avenue, Suite 301
Tempe, AZ 85281
Tel: (480) 557-8300
Email: tkeller@ij.org

**Pro hac vice motions to be filed
Attorneys for Natu Bah /
Builguissa Diallo*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
ARGUMENT	8
A. The Court should allow for an immediate interlocutory appeal to prevent Parents from suffering irreparable injuries.	9
B. Prompt resolution of the Home Rule claim could result in less future litigation on a legal issue of great public importance.	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Gilley,

173 S.W.3d 1 (Tenn. 2005) 12

Rules

Tennessee Rule of Civil Procedure 12.03 7

Tennessee Rule of Appellate Procedure 7a..... 9

Tennessee Rule of Appellate Procedure 9..... 8

Statutes

Tenn. Code Ann. § 16-3-201 12

Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-1-103(2)..... 6

Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-6-2611(a)(1) 6, 10

Tenn. Code Ann. §§ 49-6-2601–2612 5

Other Authorities

A. Maceo Walker Middle School Report Card, Tenn. Dep’t of Educ.,

<https://reportcard.tnk12.gov/districts/792/schools/2740/page/School>

Achievement 7
